)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 04:33:24 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3883 (Rat #0373, Act #0340 of 1990) General Bill, By J.M. Baxley

A Bill to amend Section 36-9-319, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the sale of secured
property without consent under the Uniform Commercial Code, so as to increase the monetary penalty for violation and to
increase the dollar amount of the value of the property which makes the offense triable in magistrate's courts.

04/13/89
04/13/89
05/03/89
05/17/89
05/18/89
05/18/89
05/18/89
01/31/90
02/15/90
02/20/90
02/21/90
02/22/90
02/27/90
02/27/90
02/27/90
03/05/90

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-12
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-12
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6
Read second time HJ-63

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20
Introduced and read first time SJ-26
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-26
Committee report: Majority favorable, minority unfavorable Judiciary SJ-18
Special order SJ-62

Read second time SJ-20

Read third time and enrolled SJ-11

Ratified R 373

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/27/90

Act No. 340

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



