

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

### H\*3883 (Rat #0373, Act #0340 of 1990) General Bill, By J.M. Baxley

A Bill to amend Section 36-9-319, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the sale of secured property without consent under the Uniform Commercial Code, so as to increase the monetary penalty for violation and to increase the dollar amount of the value of the property which makes the offense triable in magistrate's courts.

04/13/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
04/13/89	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-12
05/03/89	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6
05/17/89	House	Read second time HJ-63
05/18/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20
05/18/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-26
05/18/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-26
01/31/90	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable, minority unfavorable Judiciary SJ-18
02/15/90	Senate	Special order SJ-62
02/20/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-20
02/21/90	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-11
02/22/90		Ratified R 373
02/27/90		Signed By Governor
02/27/90		Effective date 02/27/90
02/27/90		Act No. 340
03/05/90		Copies available